
2025 32-4A PRE-DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Zapata A = 306 1 Caleb Guerra (Zapata A) = 74

2 Zapata B = 344 2 Rene Muñoz (Zapata A) = 76

3 Valley View A = 365 *3 Rogelio Gonzalez (Zapata B) = 77

4 Port Isabel = 380 **4 Javier Lopez (Zapata A) = 77

5 Brownsville Jubilee = 396 5 Justin Garza (Port Isabel) = 77

6 La Feria = 419 6 Juan Arembula (Zapata A) = 79

7 Valley View B = 426 Edgar Niño (Valley View A) = 79

8 Hidalgo = 476 8 Robert Garcia (Zapata B) = 81

Dominic Acosta (Port Isabel)- ind = 81

10 Ralph Garcia (Zapata A) = 85

 * - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

** - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  March 26, 2025 (Wednesday)

Field:  44 players

Course:  Tony Butler GC (Harlingen)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Overcast & Breezy   75°   10-12 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

8 Dominic Acosta (Port Isabel) = 81

20 Justin Barroso (Port Isabel) = 97

37 Tyler Alcocer (Port Isabel) = 122

41 Ernesto Rosales (Valley View) = 138

44 Felipe Velez (La Feria) = 150

42 Edwin Alaniz (La Grulla) = 141



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Zapata A 2nd Zapata B

1 Caleb Guerra = 74 3 Rogelio Gonzalez = 77

2 Rene Muñoz = 76 8 Robert Garcia = 81

4 Javier Lopez = 77 15 Roel Ibañez = 94

6 Juan Arembula = 79 15 Trey Gutierrez = 94

10 Ralph Garcia = 85 12 Nico Bayarena = 92

TEAM TOTAL:  = 306 TEAM TOTAL:  = 344

3rd Valley View A 4th Port Isabel

6 Edgar Niño = 79 5 Justin Garza = 77

19 Iankarlo Lozano = 96 28 Carter Taylor = 103

22 Juan Gomez = 98 25 Ashton Beck = 100

30 Morgan More = 109 32 Tristain Villarreal = 115

13 Leonardo Gomez = 92 25 Kingston Lane = 100

TEAM TOTAL:  = 365 TEAM TOTAL:  = 380

5th Brownsville Jubilee 6th La Feria

11 Sammy Martinez = 86 14 Eloy Gomez = 93

18 Axel Cepeda = 95 27 Mason Atkinson = 101

23 Ricky Garcia = 99 29 Francisco Velez = 107

34 Mark Peña = 116 35 Daniel Martinez = 118

37 James Cathey = 122

TEAM TOTAL:  = 396 TEAM TOTAL:  = 419

7th Valley View B 8th Hidalgo

23 Emiliano Mejia = 99 32 Bryan Rodriguez = 115

20 Alejandro Romero = 97 15 Victor Millan = 94

31 Aiden Rios = 110 39 Eduardo Banda = 124

40 Matthew Farris = 131 43 Alexander Muñoz = 143

36 Nathan Garza = 120

TEAM TOTAL:  = 426 TEAM TOTAL:  = 476



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Caleb Guerra Zapata A 74

2 Rene Muñoz Zapata A 76

3 Rogelio Gonzalez Zapata B 77

4 Javier Lopez Zapata A 77

5 Justin Garza Port Isabel 77

6 Juan Arembula Zapata A 79

Edgar Niño Valley View A 79

8 Robert Garcia Zapata B 81

Dominic Acosta (ind) Port Isabel 81

10 Ralph Garcia Zapata A 85

11 Sammy Martinez Brownsville Jubilee 86

12 Nico Bayarena Zapata B 92

Leonardo Gomez Valley View A 92

14 Eloy Gomez La Feria 93

15 Roel Ibañez Zapata B 94

Trey Gutierrez Zapata B 94

Victor Millan Hidalgo 94

18 Axel Cepeda Brownsville Jubilee 95

19 Iankarlo Lozano Valley View A 96

20 Alejandro Romero Valley View B 97

Justin Barroso (ind) Port Isabel 97

22 Juan Gomez Valley View A 98

23 Ricky Garcia Brownsville Jubilee 99

Emiliano Mejia Valley View B 99

25 Ashton Beck Port Isabel 100

Kingston Lane Port Isabel 100

27 Mason Atkinson La Feria 101

28 Carter Taylor Port Isabel 103

29 Francisco Velez La Feria 107

30 Morgan More Valley View A 109

31 Aiden Rios Valley View B 110

32 Tristain Villarreal Port Isabel 115

Bryan Rodriguez Hidalgo 115

34 Mark Peña Brownsville Jubilee 116

35 Daniel Martinez La Feria 118

36 Nathan Garza Valley View B 120

37 James Cathey La Feria 122

Tyler Alcocer (ind) Port Isabel 122

39 Eduardo Banda Hidalgo 124

40 Matthew Farris Valley View B 131

41 Ernesto Rosales (ind) Valley View 138

42 Edwin Alaniz (ind) La Grulla 141

43 Alexander Muñoz Hidalgo 143

44 Felipe Velez (ind) La Feria 150


